

SILVERPOINT INFOTECH LIMITED LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE : "ANANTA BHAWAN", 94, VIVEKANAND NAGAR, P.O. - PODRAH, ANDUL ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO. -301, HOWRAH - 711109

Statement of Un-Audited (Standalone) Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December 2015

(₹ IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous year ended
		31.12.2015 Un-Audited	30.09.2015 Un-Audited	31.12.2014 Un-Audited	31.12.2015 Un-Audited	31.12.2014 Un-Audited	31.03.2015 Audited
1	Income from Operations						
(a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	543.34	1,140.56	1,961.12	2,835.98	6,596.29	8,561.42
(b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (net)	543.34	1,140.56	1,961.12	2,835.98	6,596.29	8,561.42
2	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of Operations	525.23	1,120.56	1,940.52	2,777.95	6,507.47	8,446.35
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Employee benefits expense	4.63	5.79	3.34	14.55	15.94	19.27
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	2.40	3.58
(f)	Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	7.11	3.02	4.51	13.88	22.59	27.09
	Total Expenses	536.97	1,129.37	1,948.37	2,806.38	6,548.40	8,496.29
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	65.13
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	65.13
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	65.13
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 - 8)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	65.13
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	18.15
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	46.98
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	46.98
14	Share of Profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	46.98
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,978.90	1,978.90	1,978.90	1,978.90	1,978.90	1,978.90
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year *	-	-	-	-	-	2,200.56
19 (i)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a)	Basic	0.03	0.06	0.06	0.15	0.24	0.24
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a)	Basic	0.03	0.06	0.06	0.15	0.24	0.24
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

- The Un - Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended for adoption by the Boards of Directors. The Directors of the Company had approved the same at its Meeting held on February 15, 2016.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out audit on standalone annual financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the Securities And Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have issued an unqualified opinion thereon.
- The Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" for the above Financial Results.

For Silverpoint Infotech Limited



 Sanjay Kumar Drolla
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00538256

Place : Howrah

Date : February 15, 2016



SILVERPOINT INFRA TECH LIMITED LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE : "ANANTA BHAWAN", 94, VIVEKANAND NAGAR, P.O. - PODRAH, ANDUL ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO. -301, HOWRAH - 711109

Statement of Un-Audited (Consolidated) Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December 2015

(₹ IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous year ended
		31.12.2015 Un-Audited	30.09.2015 Un-Audited	31.12.2014 Un-Audited	31.12.2015 Un-Audited	31.12.2014 Un-Audited	31.03.2015 Audited
1	Income from Operations						
(a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	543.34	1,140.56	1,961.12	2,835.98	6,596.29	8,561.42
(b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (net)	543.34	1,140.56	1,961.12	2,835.98	6,596.29	8,561.42
2	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of Operations	525.23	1,120.56	1,940.52	2,777.95	6,507.47	8,446.35
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Employee benefits expense	4.63	5.79	3.34	14.55	15.94	19.27
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	2.40	5.29
(f)	Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	7.11	3.02	4.51	13.88	22.59	27.58
	Total Expenses	536.97	1,129.37	1,948.37	2,806.38	6,548.40	8,498.49
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	62.93
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	62.93
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	62.93
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 - 8)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	47.89	62.93
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	10.86	17.47
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	37.03	45.46
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	37.03	45.46
14	Share of Profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)	6.37	11.19	12.75	29.60	37.03	45.46
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,978.90	1,978.90	1,978.90	1,978.90	1,978.90	1,978.90
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year *	-	-	-	-	-	2,186.58
19 (i)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a)	Basic	0.03	0.06	0.06	0.15	0.19	0.23
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a)	Basic	0.03	0.06	0.06	0.15	0.19	0.23
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

- The Un - Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended for adoption by the Boards of Directors. The Directors of the Company had approved the same at its Meeting held on February 15, 2016.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out audit on consolidated annual financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 of the and have issued an unqualified opinion thereon.
- The Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" for the above Financial Results.

For Silverpoint Infotech Limited


Sarjay Kumar Drolla
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00538256

 Place : Howrah
 Date : February 15, 2016
